# STA and Melissa Court Fee Structure



# Entire Home, 4 bedroom (2-night minimum):

Occupancy	Total price	Price per night
1-2 people	\$549.92	\$274.96
3 people	\$658.52	\$329.26
4 people	\$767.11	\$383.56
5 people	\$875.71	\$437.86

Additional funding is available should a participant require additional support with self-care activities at an hourly rate, starting at \$64.04 per hour for a weekday daytime.

# NDIS Participants (adults and children)

# **STA recipient:**

- Debit cards (\$20 per day) for activities
- Rates include accommodation, food, activities and self-care
- Travel \$1.00 per kilometre

Item	Rates 1:1	Rates 2:1
Standard weekday rate	\$1,928.20	\$964.10
Standard Saturday rate	\$2,465.80	\$1232.90
Standard Sunday rate	\$3,124.12	\$1562.06
Standard public holiday rate	\$3,782.44	\$1891.22

# **CORE Funding recipient:**

- Staffing 1:1
- Nightly rate of \$100 includes accommodation and breakfast and main meal

Rates for assistance with self-care activities – Standard TTP

Item	Rates
Weekday daytime rate	\$64.04 per hour
Weekday evening rate	\$70.56 per hour
Weekday night rate	\$71.86 per hour
Saturday rate	\$90.14 per hour
Sunday rate	\$116.24 per hour
Public holiday	\$1142.35 per hour
Sleepover	\$262.16

#### Fee for services structure (bring your own supports)

Nightly fee (accommodation only, BYO food) \$250 per night

- Can have two participants in a relationship e.g. friends, family, partners
- · Own supports
- Catering available on request price on request

#### Children Services Ages 6-17years

- Dedicated 1 week Term 1-3 holiday periods children only (based on demand)
- Dedicated 2 weeks Christmas holiday period children only (based on demand)

### **Community Meeting Room**

- Tea and coffee provided
- Catering available on request price on request

Hire time	Rates
Hourly rate	\$15.00 per hour
Half day rate	\$50.00
Full day rate	\$100.00

#### Day respite, community, and wellbeing activity (people with like interests)

Community project/s; community garden, yoga, craft, aromatherapy, cooking

- Fee for service (based on activity and demand)
- Independent living skills

#### Fee for Service rates

- Activities Agreed upon prior to entry to Melissa court- Starting at \$20 per day
- Food \$75 per day
- Accommodation \$100 per night
- Kms Agreed upon prior to entry to Melissa court Starting at \$20 per day

### Rates TCP 1:1 Support

Item	Rates
Weekday daytime (between 6am-8pm) rate	\$73.12 per hour
Weekday evening (between 8pm-12am) rate	\$73.12 per hour
Weekday night (between 12am-6am) rate	\$162.72 per hour

Saturday rate	\$126.97 per hour
Sunday rate	\$126.97 per hour
Sleepover (between 10pm-6am)	\$295.61 per hour
Public holiday	\$177.53 per hour
Travel (per KM)	\$1.10